



Luxury Afternoon Tea

Lemon Melts (133g)

Ingredients

Wheat Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), White Chocolate (30%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **Milk** Powder, Emulsifier (**Soya** Lecithin)), Butter (**Milk**), Sugar, Invert Sugar Syrup, Lemon Oil (1%), Sea Salt, Raising Agent (Ammonium Carbonate).

Cocoas solids 28% minimum, **Milk** solids 20% minimum.

Allergens

Contains **Wheat**, **Milk** and **Soya**.

Not suitable for **Nuts** and **Peanut** allergy sufferers.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 2079kJ, 496kcal

Fat 27g

of which Saturates 17g

Carbohydrate 59g

of which Sugars 27g

Protein 6.2g

Salt 1.0g.

Apricot, Lime and Ginger Fruit Cake (500g)

Ingredients

Vine Fruits (27%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Free Range **Egg**, Demerara Sugar, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (**Milk**), Apricots (8%) (Apricots, Rice Flour, Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide**)), Stem Ginger (5%) (Stem Ginger, Sugar, Water), Ground **Almonds**, Lime Juice (Lime Juice, Preservative (**Potassium Metabisulphate**)), Mixed Peel (Orange, Lemon, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Preservative (**Sulphur Dioxide**)), Ground Ginger, Glaze (Glucose, Water, Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Acidifying Agent (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)).

Allergens

Contains **Almonds, Wheat, Egg, Milk and Sulphites**.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1387kJ, 329kcal

Fat 13g

of which Saturates 6.7g

Carbohydrate 50g

of which Sugars 40g

Fibre 3.8g

Protein 5g

Salt 0.34g.

English Breakfast Tea (15 Tea Bags)

Ingredients

Assam Black Tea, Ceylon Black Tea.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

India, Sri Lanka.

Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

Fresh Semi Skimmed Milk (1L)

Ingredients

Milk

Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

Storage

Keep chilled between 0-5°C.

Product Life

Minimum of 4 days from delivery date.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100ml:

Energy 204kJ, 49kcal

Fat 1.7g

of which Saturates 1.0g

Carbohydrate 5g

of which Sugars 5g

Fibre 0g

Protein 3.4g

Salt 0.1g

Calcium 122mg.

Gluten Free Scone Mix (350g)

Ingredients

Gluten-Free Self-Raising Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize & Buckwheat), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Thickener (Xanthan Gum), Coconut Blossom Sugar, Buckwheat Flour (8%), Raising Agents (Mono-Calcium Phosphate, Corn Starch, Sodium Bicarbonate), Egg Replacer (Potato Flour, Tapioca Flour, Cream of Tartar, Xanthan Gum, Methylcellulose), Potato Starch, Tapioca Flour, Xanthan Gum.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1142kJ, 273kcal

Fat 8.39g

of which Saturates 1.31g

Carbohydrate 44.92g

of which Sugars 8.36g

Fibre 4.12g

Protein 0.50g

Salt 3.05g.

Strawberry Jam (340g)

Ingredients

Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent (Citrus Pectin), Concentrated Lemon Juice.

Prepared with 50g of fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 61g per 100g.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1010kJ, 238kcal

Fat 0g

of which Saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 58g

of which Sugars 58g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.02g.

Clotted Cream (227g)

Ingredients

Cow's **Milk**

Allergens

Contains **milk**.

Storage

Keep chilled 0-5°C.

Product life

Minimum of 7 days from date of delivery.

Country of Origin

Made using Cornish Milk.

Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100ml:

Energy 2413kJ, 586kcal

Fat 63.5g

of which Saturates 39.7g

Carbohydrate 2.3g

of which Sugars 2.3g

Protein 1.6g

Salt 0.05g.

Wild Elderflower Bubbly (74cl)

Ingredients

Devon Spring Water, Raw Cane Sugar, Elderflower Infusion (3%) (Elderflowers, Spring Water, Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C)) Sicilian Lemon Juice, Floral Extracts, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Carbon Dioxide.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place. Best served chilled.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100ml:

Energy 84kJ, 20kcal

Fat 0.1g

of which Saturates 0g

Carbohydrate 4.9g

of which Sugars 4.7g

Protein 0.1g

Salt 0g.

Sliced Everyday Harvest Loaf (800g)

Ingredients

White **Wheat** Flour (with added Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Bran (Malted **Wheat** Flakes, Kibbled Malted **Wheat**, Malted **Wheat** Flour, **Wheat Gluten**, **Wheat** Flour, **Rye** flour, **Barley** Malt Flour), Yeast, Shortening (Vegetable Oil (RSPO Certified Sustainable Palm & Palm Fractions, Rapeseed)), Salt, Flour Improver (Ascorbic Acid).

Allergens

Contains **Wheat**, **Gluten**, **Rye** and **Barley**.

Due to manufacturing methods used, there is potential for presence of other allergens including **Dairy**, **Eggs**, **Nuts**, **Sesame**, **Soy** and **Sulphites**.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Not suitable for freezing, product has been previously frozen.

Product Life

Minimum of 3 days from date of delivery.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 950kJ, 227kcal

Fat 2.01g

of which Saturates 0.8g

Carbohydrate 47.14g

of which Sugars 0.97g

Protein 7.55g

Salt 1.09g.

Cucumber

Storage

Keep chilled 0-5°C.

Country of Origin

Spain, Holland.

Beech Wood Smoked Salmo (100g)

Ingredients

Scottish Farmed Salmon (*Salmo salar*) (**Fish**) (96.4%), Salt, Sugar, Beech Smoke.

Allergens

Contains **Fish**.

Made in a factory that handles **Nuts**.

Storage

Keep chilled at 0-5°C. Suitable for freezing.

Product Life

Minimum of 6 days from date of delivery.

Country of Origin

Farmed in Scotland. Packed in United Kingdom

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 745kJ, 178kcal

Fat 9g

of which Saturates 2.3g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

of which Sugars 0.1g

Fibre 0.1g

Protein 23g

Salt 2.8g.

Warnings

Although every care has been taken to remove all bones, some may remain.

Cooked Ham Slices (125g)

Ingredients

Ham (98.5%), Salt, Preservative (Sodium Nitrite).

Allergens

Packed in a factory that handles Nuts.

Storage

Keep chilled 0-5°C. Suitable for home freezing.

Product Life

Minimum of 17 days from date of delivery.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 812kJ, 193kcal

Fat 10g

of which Saturates 3.8g

Carbohydrate <0.1g

of which Sugars <0.1g

Protein 26g

Salt 0.19g.

Caramelised Red Onion Chutney (195g)

Ingredients

Red Onion (65%), Muscovado Sugar, Sugar, Red Wine Vinegar (Sulphites), Balsamic Vinegar of Modena (7%) (Wine Vinegar (Sulphites), Grape Must), Cornflour, Salt, Black Pepper.

Allergens

Contain Sulphites.

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Country Packed In

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 736kJ, 174kcal

Fat 2.7g

of which Saturates 2.4g

Carbohydrate 35.8g

of which Sugars 32.8g

Protein 0.9g

Salt 1.3g.

Mature Cheddar (200g)

Ingredients

Pasteurised Cows **Milk**, Salt, Starter Culture (**Milk**), Microbial Rennet.

Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

Storage

The cheddar requires storage in a fridge, but to enjoy it at its optimum we recommend that it is removed from the refrigerator 1 hour before serving to bring it up to room temperature.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 1725kJ, 416kcal

Fat 34.9g

of which Saturates 21.7g

Carbohydrate 0.1g

of which Sugars 0.1g

Fibre <0.1g

Protein 25.4g

Salt 1.8g.

Cotswold Salted Butter (250g)

Ingredients

Cream (**Milk**), Salt (3%).

Allergens

Contains **Milk**.

Storage

Keep chilled 0-5°C.

Country of Origin

United Kingdom.

Nutritional Information

Typical values per 100g:

Energy 3031kJ, 724kcal

Fat 80g

of which Saturates 54g

Carbohydrate trace

of which Sugars trace

Protein 0.5g

Salt 3.0g.

Disclaimer

Whilst we believe product information on our website to be accurate at the time of publication, on occasion manufacturers may alter their ingredient lists. We recommend that you do not solely rely on the information on our website. Please always read the labels, warnings, and directions provided with the product before using or consuming a product. We accept no responsibility for, and make no representation or give any warranty as to, the accuracy or completeness of the information contained on our website.